FEB 0 5 2003 (2)			
(HeV. 6-93)	1-2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.5-83 Anne Grosset Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes © No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arete Associates Internal Address: Suite 420		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 5000 Van Nuys Blvd. City: Sherman Oaksate: CA zip: 91403		
Execution Date: October 11e, 2002	City: Ner Man O State: (77 ZIP: 77905) LA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes (2010)		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) IO/IbI, ObI 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Peter T. Lippman Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40, — ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4385 Open View Blvd. City: Montrose State: CA ZIP: 91020	8. Deposit account number: 12-1639 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/10/2003 BYRNE 00000016 121639 10161061 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
the original document. Abily B. Aquileva Chelle Name of Person Signing	signature lation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 1/03/02 Signature Date Lover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013731 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>CINDY ORSER</u>, of 915 Ridge Drive, McLean, Virginia 22101, <u>ANNE GROSSET</u>, of 205 Route de Bardonnex, 1257 La Croix-de-Rozon, SWITZERLAND, and <u>EUGENE A.</u>

<u>DAVIDSON</u>, of 5506 Nebraska Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20015, for a good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to <u>ARETÉ ASSOCIATES</u>, a corporation of California having its principal offices at 5000 Van Nuys Boulevard, suite 420, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the Application for United States patent filed May 30, 2002, given serial 10/161,061, and entitled:

"MISFOLDED PROTEIN SENSOR METHOD IN BODY FLUIDS"",

and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

____, 2002

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

September _

-	date		Cindy Orser		
Cataber September	16 , 20 date	002 _	Anne Grøsset		
September	, 20 date	002 _	Eugene A. Davidson		
sonally appeared evidence to be t	l CINDY OR	SER, to whose	day of September, me known or proved on t name is subscribed on th executed the same.	the basi	s of satisfactory
			notary public		
STATE OF) ss			
tory evidence to	EUGENE Do be the p	AVIDSON erson w	day of September, , to me known or proved hose name is subscribed t he executed the same.	on the	basis of satisfac-
		<u></u>	notary public		

PATENT REEL: 013731 FRAME: 0096